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FORM OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

State of West Virginia OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Conservation Commission P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
Charleston 5, W. Va, _
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 11, 19 63
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS

Owens-Illinois Glass Company and

Wayne P .
Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Company 38 ¢ oo _County
OWNE F MINERAL RIGHTS i:—a 2 /‘5’
. v
P. 0. Box Wi Well No__ 78 (Serial No. 938) ¥ 5,3 4
Charleston 4, West Virginia
ADDRESS Wilson Coal Land Company Far

GENTLEMEN: ?}7 37 Uarea’

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (e}-es-the-ease-ma-rbe)-underyant-or'}easedateﬂ
December 17, 1936 Rummell Anderson & Thomas B. J.acli(s)on

H.
— madeby Sycu;al GUMLLDS.LUnCJ-D

Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey Owens Ford Glass Co.

, and recorded on the23§rdday

of. December, 1936
Book__ 188ﬁ pagLI’-33

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day -~ -hefore,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box L4168
Address } STREET

of
Charleston L
Well O t 2 oy
iy P g 012712023

West Virginia

i : jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

July 22, 1963
"Centemmial Year™ \\
m’ m,/ M: m m Wt \“\‘
F. O, Box 5168 A\

Charleston 4, West Virginia &
Attention oi’llr J. E. Workman,

Chief Emgineer
Gentlemen:
Sl Enclosed are Permits for drilling the following
EERMIT NO. FARM MELL NO. _ _ DISTRICT
LIN-1366 Pauley~Stowers l-8p.-1190 Duval

HAY-1464 Wilson Coal Land Com.78-Sp.-938 Lincoln
Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISXION

GwW/dd
enclosure

ec: Mr. Dana Lawson, Inspector
Mr. Kemneth Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R, C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

10/27/2023
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Formation Color H's:)d“" Top l 7 Bottom 3ﬂw(:::r g::::i Remarks
Lime Sand| Grey Hard 1275 1300
Red Rock | Red Soft 1300 1312
Sl. & Shlg. Grey Soft 1312 1348
Red Rock Red Soft 1348 1364
Maxton Sand Grey Hard 1364 1400
Little Line Grey Hard 1400 1436
Big Lime Grey Hard 1436 1459 Installed 7| casing at 1459' on shoe
: S set in red clay
Big Lime Grey Hard 1459 1617 Gas show a} 1529, 5/10|W 1/8 = 27k c.f.
=g ’ : ‘ Gas 1575, 262 M
Gas 1587, 316 M
Keener Sazd Grey Hard 1617 1635 Test 1620, 286 M
/Big Injun| Red - 1635 1647
[ Big Injun| Red Sof't 1647 1660
\_Big Injun| Grey Hard 1660 1730
Slate Dark Soft 1730 1756 Test 1756, ° ' 259 M
SIM 1756 =|Sand IM 175% 1
9-10-63 Mcfullough ran|gamma-ray &
temperature logs.
9-17-63 Mc@ullough set|a Baker plug
at 1590 ft{ dumped one|bag of Cal-Seal
on top of plug.
9-18-63 Ingtalled 3-1/2" tubing at 157°
with ‘a Lynés.production packer set fron
1564-1568 ft.
Dowell acidized the Big Lime with 2000
gal. intengified HCL &g¢id,
Pulled 157%'2" of 3-1/2" tubing.
Test 9:15 B.M. Lhg M
9-19-63
7:15 P.M. | 446 M (5 qtfs. water)
9-20-63
Installed §-1/2" casing at 1756' with
Parmaco anghor packer get from 1613 to
i 1610 ft.
Shell Grey Hard 1756 1762
Shell Grey Hard 1762 17T
Slate White Soft 1777 201k
Shell Grey Hard 201k 2036
Slate White Sof't 2036 2152
Shell Grey Hard 2152 2160
Slate White Soft 2160 2170
Br. Shale | Brown Soft 2170 2194
/ Berea Sand| Grey Hard 2194 222h Gas 2198-2205 3.8 M
( Berea Sand| - Grey " Hard 222l 2250
Shell | Grey Hard 2250 2254
Sand Dark Hard 225k 2275
Slate White Soft 2275 2289
Brown Shelll Brown Hard 2289 2349 Gas 2331 b1 M
Slate White ~ Soft 2349 2539
Shale Grey -  ~ Soft 2539 2592
Slate White - Soft 2592 2671 - =ara
/Brown Sha.| Brown Hard 2671 2759 Gas 2715 , . 3.1 M
(_Brown Sha.| Brown Sof't 2759 2775 :
Slate White Sof't 2775 2880 Gas 28L4k4 ‘ = A E RO
Brown Sha.| Brown Sof't 2880 3179 Gas 2972 3 - 3.8 M
Gas 317L4 2,7 M
Slate White Soft 3179 3203 Test 3203 15.6 M
i e SIM 3203 = [Sand IM 320Y
Totpl Depth 3203
: 10-16-63 ghot Shells & Brown Shale
10-18-63 o with 6,000 [1bs. Trojan |Gas Well A
Ran tools tp 3000 ft. Powder from 2290 to 3203 ft.
‘Ran SIM at P986 ft. Test 15 Min. A.S. 676 M
4:30 AM. Test k9.5 M 1 Hrd A.S. 360 M
i 10-17-63 10 P.M.(33 F1 M
. 10-18-63 |3 A.M. Test 59.6 M
i November 15, 19 63
APPROVED__OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT owner

: ; gz Z§§%//
By - AL
. . ’

Mgr«(Title) Land, Engrg. & Geol

@ arw

EWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON W VA



Form OG-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1]

Quadrangle Nagautuck &
Permit No. Wa.y-lh6h WELL RECORD 6il __oyrr Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
Company__ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT et g ! 'L ft'.
- e = .
Address P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. Tubging Dril]inl: weﬁn Packers
Farm_ Wilson Coal Land Co. ANovea 9872423 iy
Location (waters) Size
Well No__78 (Serial No. 938) Elev._ 973 16 Kind of Packer
District__Lincoln County. Wayne 13 Bottom Hole
Th fa f tract i d in fee by 10 AnChor
€ suriace O act 1S owned 1In 1ee
: A deaie s 8¥X_5/8" th'S(" )-L]_O'B" 8 5/8}(10- /)-I-Xl6
¥ 1" O=1/2X( X J.O
Mineral rights are owned by OWens, Iibbey-Owens Gas ER_T" 1458t9" [1458t9" Degth -+ Pl
Department A e s¥f%_1/2" | 1756'11" |1756'11" 410!
hedL 7-31-63 l61§ to 1610°
Drilling commenced 3
Drilling completed 10-11-63 2 Perf. bottom__________
Date Shot 10'16‘63 From 2290 To___3203 Liners Used Perf. top.
With. 6000# Trojan Powder Bl e
Open Flow /10ths Water in E—
- - /10ths Merec. in
: SIZE . Ft Dat
Volume. BoL. 46 MCF: Brown She. 50 M =hobc, pr. C NG CEMENTED s s
Rock Pressure Br. vShale 330 lbs 12k
oil Big Lime 455 " bbls., 15t%] hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_ 211 FEET 2L INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
i FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Hasx;)dftor Top Bottom o?il{V(:;esru Depth Remarks
Clay Grey Soft 0] 13
Sand White Soft 13 65
Slate Blue Soft 65 73 ;
Sand Grey Soft =13 211 Water at 90, 1 B.P.H.
Coal Black Soft 211 213 '
Slate Blue Soft 213 221 =
Sand Grey Soft 221 267 Water at 225', hole full
Slate Blue Soft 267 277 . .
Sand:: Grey Soft 27 302
Slate Blue goft 302 360
S1. & Shls, Blue Soft 360 400 .
Slate Blue Soft iTe'e) 408
Sand Grey Hard 408 448 =10 \ *
Slate Grey Soft 448 L5l Installed-815/8" casing|at 410*' on
Parmaco bottom hole pagker.
Sand Grey Hard L5l Lol
Sl. & Shls; Blue Soft Lok 506
Sand Grey Hard 506 600
S1l. & Shls} Grey Soft 600 649 A
Sand Grey Hard 649 712 S
Sl. & Shls} Dark Soft Ti2 T92 = /
Broken San@ Dark Soft 792 830 (2 O, S B 7L :
Salt Sand | Grey Hard 830 910 %r;é 4 ’» ]
Slate Blue Soft 910 921 o S
S1. & Shls} Dark Soft 921 927 %0/2%@23
Salt Sand | Grey Hard 927 985 &L
Broken Sa.nii Dark Soft 985 997 3
Salt Sand | Grey Hard 997 1109 Water at 1000', 1 bailer per hour
¢ SY. & Shls|{ Dark Soft 1109 1166
' 81.& Shls} Grey Soft 1166 1275

(over)



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No %’/ﬂjy/ //éz@'[/‘

Oilor-GasWell_——
(KIND)
. . CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
] TUBING DRILLING WELL
Companyw‘%ﬁ_mw
Size
Address j /m A /ﬂf/) /%t; :/// Wﬂ
16_ Kind of Packer_____
Farm%////@m/\ F o2 /M L0 .
58
Well No 10 Sizespfscmeaee s g
Dlstrlcf‘/f LNAL ,&/@I/L County. %/W 4(_.? 8V /;L /
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced ‘ﬁ? l
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth ... _ N Bkt
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf: bottomz"- ==

Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: BT Diafe
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

2 "
0il —— bbls t 24 hrs,| COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT /2 FEET INCHES

225 A‘ﬁ
DUPCRIRIRE, ™ S feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
/

Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Cordy

Cifpbe Lpals

Remarks:

3ol JE

DATE

Tl Beh2d Joo-




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



ik STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. @_ﬂz_‘_/ 46 & O or G WHIL oo T

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

ey ﬁw . _(fl/'k’!"y - /QL?'/W TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address /?%le/éh . ﬂ/’/a £ o
/// é e (D C /ZM/Z& 16 Kind-of Packer— .o
Farm ’
13
Well No 7 ? 10 Size of

DistrictM County. {0 a;‘/ hel sy }f /0
y — I 6% /# yﬁ; 8 Depth set

Drilling commenced

174

3/16

111 e, el h—__—
Drilling completed Total dept 3 Pait. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

Li d Perf. te
Initial open flow______ /10ths Water in_____Inch g e ¢ e
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES I'EET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Coanty. /p;szm/ﬁwa C b b Loals
Remarks: /dt&,@ %Q//),ﬂ(, / 14[ fy-

Tos Xy 7~

Vr £ 13 tetan

DISTRICT WFELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023

F—25-(3

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ' Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



sk STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.wéﬁf Qil or Gas Well_ﬁ_@__
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

Cempany (QLUﬂ'I/) \,rf/,//,ﬂ/y < Mﬂ’ﬂ TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address /O%A/l ,@Mf" /ﬂ’ﬂd Size

16 ) Kind of Packer
Farm )

13
s Jio 10 Size of
Uls“‘“t#imcountymé 8%
; 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced X—“’ / — \_/:a 8
3/16

& y -
Drilling completed___________ Total depth ResTA I dhndgr AC

' R < A

Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. Bottom__._____

- : i d Perf. top—
Initial open ﬂow_?_,%@l/wths Water n\i7[Inch g J/y 7 7 i b

r?,/{_Zé/'l ‘ﬂ/{ M,M/(/f/ Perf. bottom_-
Open flow after tubing‘%[/lofgv% _3_3nch L 4

/6

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED__________ SIZE
Rock prescure lbs hrs.

il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names 7 6 M/(

Couln . J7. 4. adfp aio Capte listy
Talak AfXh |75~
/3 &feer Hlup AT &I ) S 90~

—

ey 1) Lun Ao |
/O’/Z/ﬁu@zn W B * /uuﬁu“/“u ‘ /4/%@126 s oLy
7 2043 izt e /‘/// & S8 4Telion,

10/27/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



=, 0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Rotary

g

Spudder O

Cable Tools []

A Storage O
Permit No. 7{/ ﬂ.& V/ é Zf Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
24 , o Plon s CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Ccmpany&LL&%s = ({,(,[L/L? - [Q{,{/&'(,A TUBING DRILLING WELL
) - -
” g4 /) [/ Si
Addroc/j IQ(L«‘ /,é&{zk}; 46/ i A 4 =
- 3 P l .
/Fég/ ,LZ,() Cn, Cm ‘L /\fa/‘,\/l w ’ 16 Kind of Packer
/8 ;
Ll e 10 Sizeof
4 A
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth___ " Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2. Perf. bottom —

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
5 NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet F‘EET%OH 5/ FEET INCHES
N 4
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. S U}ICHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names ia
Vines
n
e L J
Remarks: eoLe>” \“\
»

J2-/0~ .

DATE

AFEED warvews rmimive avo Limsoomamuing co
e e

&S

T 072 712623



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



W.F. Eigenbrod
Director

December 17, 1963
"Centennial Year'

Mr. A. H. Smith

Ovens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department
P. O, Box 4168

Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Smith:

The final inspection report for {:ﬁt
Well No. 78-Sr-938 on tge Wilson Coal and d
Company Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County,
has been received in our office. This drilling
was done under Permit WAY-1464.

As our Inspector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher,
reports that everything is in good order, we are
releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by
which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock
Deputy Director
CIL AND GAS DIVISION

sm

10/27/2023
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e’

‘ ' FERC-121

1.0 AP! well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) 47-099-1464
2.0 Type of determination being sought: 108 NA

(Use the codes found on the front
of this farm.)

Section of NGPA

Category Code

3.0

Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

NA A feet

|
|
|
|
|
!
]
|
|
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of { X X
applicant: (35 letters per line Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P, O, Box 1473
: Street o
I Charleston 1A% 25325
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] I NA
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: =
1 NA_ NA
l Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease:
| O (N (S S [ (e NA
o | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number lr
it it e R Wilson Coal Land Co.  78-938
‘ I
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum "A"
h g igi . . .
i, it coda numwerner | Houdaille Industries, Inc. ddois o
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
i
(b) Date of the contract: |
: | 2,2,2,6,7,3,
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: :
! 9.4 MMcf.
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
: | (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:see Addendum "A" ;
(As of filing date. Complate to 3 12873 00651 0003 1 336
decimal places.) S e s e e e — O ] i P
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
e 2.243|0.302 | 0.0 __ 10272023
9.0 Person responsible for this application:
) rlton Division Counsel

Agenéy Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

Date Received by FERC

Name B .
y % (/"lll/'

Title

Ny

Signature

02/ 28/79

Date Appiication is Completed

LT RRT— .

(304) 342-8166

Phone Number

FT76L80806/2-2



WELL DLIPRMINA]]ON _REPORT

ARTLICIPANTS: DATE : Pf“ 14102, BUYER-SELLER _CODE
WELL ;)PERATOR=__yLAya o) a.D bOnSCbbbé}a‘h o 009AB3
FIRST PURCHASER:hQ&LAQ:\“Q E W X ot gsI A/ff
OTHER:

. 2
W. Va. Department of tines. Oil & Gas Division f
VWELL DETERMINATION Filc NUMBER W

| 79032 3% |- 017 - 14¢4 , ,
Use Above Filo Numbor on all Communications A/e i fVO J 7/2 /30 Fi

“-. Relating to Determination of this Well

2 -~

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

—
e

"1 FERC-121 /  Items not completed - Line No.
2 1IV-1 - Agent \)\) \\\ QW\Q— Q—D\n \\‘*OV\

3 IV-2 - Well Permit /

4 IV-6 - Well Plat _ 4/

5 1IV-35- Well Record 4 Drilling L Deepening
- 2 / —
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Cnly Was 0il Produced? Ratio
7 1IV-39- Annual Production _lr.__yearsé"m oS8,
8 1IV-40- 90 day Production_ &?L Days off Line: i
9 1V-48- Application for Certification. Complete? \/
Affidavit
10 - 17 1V Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —— 57 - 58. Complete / Signed v
18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
<. 1:4000 Map  Well Tabulatioms Gas Analyses

. RE 3)-103

(5) Production Depth: ]SaJ]I, )575"97; }14('3.1051’_&}3'!/: Rl U'/.‘)J’l(‘-lj 2172 :33,7"//

(5) Production Formatlon fe Gy (en) 8. . © V¢ She.

(5) _wi:;m Re- v%m{ Br.Sha- SoMctf tokl- 476 Mmcf
(5) SEarie K P, Srae _.'7“"0{. Sha- 330%™ B-qL R v ke

(6) Other Gas Test: sl o8
. ¥30 _ .
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: = /Z""' (4 K’, /é f 0//
4(2- .
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/l 120 days_ Z,_:_/p H, £ f y /é o Q//
(8) Line Pressure: 36 PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: — From Completion Report .
1072772023
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: 0
(10-17) 1s affidavit -igned? \/ Notarized?

Does official well rec. with the Department confirn the submitted information? if]

Additional Informatic.. _ Does computer program confirm? )

.
was Determination Oh*ir_e? t3? By Whom? 4

T e g




P

FORM IV-56WC

a=] Dace . 02/28 . 1979
STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA ezf;ac:r s 78-938
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION -
iy < 099 . 1464
Stace Councy Pervic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton

ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL oPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation rocarron. Elevacion 973.0'
ADDRESS__ P, 0. Box 1473 - Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 disc.Lincoln councy Wayne Quad. Naugatuck
GAS PURCHASER * Gas Purchase Concract No.*
ADDRESS ‘ Meter Chart Code R0002 o
Date of Contract

*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

* - x x %* * * * * * * % * * * * * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and produccion equipment used for the well for the previous

24 monchs or, if less than 24 monchs, the period the well has been in produccion. Inciude a complece

list of equipment or processes used in connection witch recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complecion or produccion. (Attach separate sheetrs, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to vou which contain information relevant to a determinaciqn
of eligibility (including Production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and

. indicace the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

10/27/2023




FORM IV-56WC
EReverse)
12-78]

Describe the search mace of any records lisced above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

. Are you aware of any octher information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh che
information specified above? Yes Mo X . 1If yes, indicate the type and source of the
informacion. "

AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurace and cthat
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certificacion is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

| 7

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kanawha ., TO WIT: R

I, Charlotte I. Mathews , a Motary Public in and for the scace and councy aforesaid,

do certifv that Lawrence B. Mentzerwhose name is signed to che writing above, bearing dace

the 28 day of February : 19 79 , has acknov}ledged the same before me, in my councy aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February . 1979.
My term of office expires on the Sth day of December , 1985

10/27/2023
.7 / ' / o
// 2 A //{&//f—(r'; ~‘] ///z'//c/"_/j/.,{,‘,//

Wocary Public

’
[NOTARLAL SEAL]

.
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FERC-121

MAR 3 « 1980

H |
1.0 AP! well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) { 47- 099-1464
. £ = oo ST TR
= 2.0 Type of determination being sought: | 107 s ‘_:T" D DiVISION
j {Use the codes found on the front | D o= ::i i Nﬁ: = ‘?\/-1 M ;—S
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code L AR
]
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA )
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | feet
4.0 Name, address and code number of 1 : . A .
applicant: (35 letters per line | Tug Fork Corporation N/A
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
) available, leave blank.) | P. 0, Box 3711
i : Street 2
1 Charleston WV 25337
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells } Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field 3 wv
name.) : Egﬁ%n& State
(b) For OCS wells: :
1 NA NA
i Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease:
| GO (G I 1Y (RN | NA
: | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
= _ (c) Name and identification number } -
= of this well: (35 letters and digits 1 Wilson Coal Land Co. 78+-938
> maximum.) 1
s (d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
¢ of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
H -
. 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
— purchaser: (35 letters and digits | . .
e maximum. If code number not | _Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
s available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
- ]
(b) Date of the contract: I %N
: 0,8,1,7,8,0
5 it S0 BE) B B Do |
: Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: : 9.4
| MMcf.
1
T
- | (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
- ($/MMBTU)} Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
|
| (+) or (-).]
gy ) i 7.0 Contract price: ;
i (As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 2 404 3.2 -4 00 9 7 o g
R - decimal places.) i — e e — — e e —_— e —— — ¥ i o S
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 2 728
decimal places.) { -2—*4-9.4. -.--2.-:1_. _O-Q___ o e
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | )
| Lawrence B. Mentzer Corporate Attorney
) Agent{ Use Only | Name Title ;
- Date Received by=Jurise Agency PR e
‘ & = B2 DR W s s
. M 9 1 > e /\ . Z/ / / i
AR ~ ‘,980 e ignature R P
X Date Received by FERC l HAR - 3 Bw //
s Y i
& l (304) 342-8166
@;,__ i Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number
- FT7900806/2-2
i

10/27/2023
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v E n o
fg;i(7§‘l’°55uc 7 Dats mP '3 Bm . 19_ 3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's  7g_g3g

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISTION well No. . _
AP Well
APT Well | 099 . - 1464
Scacte - County Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HICH COST GAS WELL
NGPA Sectiom 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Ment:zer

ADDRESS P 0.:2Box 3711
Charleston, W.Va., 25337

ADDRESS P. O. Box 2511

wELL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 973,0 ,
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 3711 Wactershed N/A it 24
Charleston, W, Va., 253337 Dist.Lincoln Countv__Wayne_JQ‘“d —-Naugatuck

GAS PURCHASER Temnessee Gas Pipeline CompanyGas Purchase .. .,

ontract No.

: Meter Chart Code  R0002
Houston, Texas 77001 sici of Contient P 0D
* * * * * . '* * J - * * * ¥* * * ® .
»AFFIDAVIT
I, James 0. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law,

state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of
“the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates., I have no knowledge of any information not included in the
application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a
high cost natural gas well. :

Geologist

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county oF Kanawha , TO WIT:

I Charlotte I. Mathews , a Notary Public in and for the state and counry aforesain,
do certify that James 0. Sayre , whose name is’ signed to the writing above, bearing date
che@ndday of / 2? ar th . 19& , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county
aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal :his\ﬁ day of MQ I'Lf\ . 19_&¢

My term of office expires on the Sth day of December ., 1985 .

é/% Lzt L Y

Noctary Public

[NUTARIAL SEAL]

10/27/2023



ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time
of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for
logging were available. 1In lieu of actual electric logs on this
well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log and temperature log of the
Caldwell & Colton Min. #20,289-T, Permit No. Wayne 1581. Our
geologist(s) submit that these -logs are representative of the area

and shows the same or similar formations and structures as

encountered in the well herein filed for.

Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on

Well No. 3-521, API No. 47-099-0019 for a copy of the said gamma ray

and temperature logs applicable herein.

10/27/2023
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Engineer’'s Registration No. 269
File No. Drawing No.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

£ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No._&UAY ~ /4@%2/2023

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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